олм рто-1585 lev. 6-93) REC 05-08-2	2002 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
MB No. 0651-0011 (5xp. 4/54)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 102080	855 hed original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Boulos Paul Alkhoury Philip Spatafora	Name: Viper Profile Limited
Pasqualino D'Uva Arturo Grassi 5-2-02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying pany(ies) attached? Q Yes Q No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗴 Assignment - 🗘 Merger	Street Address: 300 Chrislea Road g
C Security Agreement C Change of Name	Woodbridge Ontario 710,L4L 8A8
Ci Other	City:State:21P
Execution Date: 2211 April, 2002	CANADA
-xecution Date. ALAI (1pm) 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🗋 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: March 28, 2007 B. Patent No.(s)
95/03/2002 TGEDANUI 00000048 10136408	
03 FC:5A1	
03 FC:581 40.00 g Additional numbers atta	ched? 🖸 Yas 🙀 No
40.00 a Additional numbers atta	
40.00 a Additional numbers atta	ched? Q Yes 😰 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
40.00 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
40.00 PC:581 40.00 PAdditional numbers attained 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
40.00 PC:581 40.00 PAdditional numbers attained 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
40.00 PC:581 40.00 PAdditional numbers attained 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
40.00 Additional numbers attained: Name: R. L. Westell Suite 706	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
40.00 m Additional numbers attached by Additional numbers atta	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
40.00 PC:581 40.00 PAdditional numbers attained 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
40.00 P Additional numbers attached by Additional numbers atta	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
40.00 P Additional numbers attached Additional numbers attached Additional numbers attached Additional numbers attached Additional numbers attached Additional numbers attached Concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
40.00 m Additional numbers attained 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. L. Westell Suite 706 Internal Address: Street Address: 36 Eglinton Avenue West City: Toronto City: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 № Enclosed with application Manay Order © Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
40.00 m Additional numbers attacted 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
40.00 m Additional numbers attained 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. L. Westell Suite 706 Internal Address: Street Address: 36 Eglinton Avenue West City: Toronto City: Toronto Statement and signature.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
40.00 m Additional numbers attained: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: R. L. Westell Suite 706 Internal Address: Street Address: 36 Eglinton Avenue West City: Toronto City: Toronto Statement and signature. Statement and signature. 70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 № Enclosed with application Manay Order © Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
40.00 Additional numbers attained 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. L. Westell Name: R. L. Westell Suite 706 Internal Address: Street Address: 36 Eglinton Avenue West City: Toronto City: Toronto Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
40.00 Additional numbers attained 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. L. Westell Suite 706 Internal Address: Street Address: 36 Eglinton Avenue West Ciry: Toronto Ciry: Toronto Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Robert L. Westell	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
40.00 m Additional numbers attained 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
40.00 Additional numbers attained 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: R. L. Westell Suite 706 Suite 706 Internal Address: 36 Eglinton Avenue West Ciry: Toronto Ciry: Toronto Statement and signature. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Robert L. Westell Westell Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of Mail documents to be recorded with the foregoing of the	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
40.00 Additional numbers altar 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: R. L. Westell Suite 706 Suite 706 Internal Address: 36 Eglinton Avenue West City: Toronto City: Toronto Statement and signature. State: 70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Robert L. Westell Westell Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby respectively acknowledged, we, the undersigned: Boulos Paul Alkhoury, 300 Chrislea Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada, L4L 8A8; Pasqualino D'Uva, 300 Chrislea Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada, L4L8A8; Arturo Grassi, 4090 Ridgeway Drive, Unit 22 & 23, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5L 5X5; and Philip Spatafora, 300 Chrislea Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada, L4L 8A8;

Hereby, sell, assign and transfer to VIPER PROFILE LIMITED, a Corporation of Canada having a place of business at 300 Chrislea Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada, L4L 8A8, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ('Assignee' hereafter) the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in an Application, Declaration for which was signed contemporaneously herewith, ('ORIGINAL APPLICATION' hereafter) entitled ROLL UP SCREEN EDGE CONTROL of which we are the joint inventors, and in and to any patent which may issue thereon and all divisional, continuation, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for United States Letters Patent and all applications for Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all countries of the world which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said ORIGINAL APPLICATION; and in and to all reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representative, in accordance with this assignment, any and all subsequent United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said ORIGINAL APPLICATION;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for in any country of the world and receive in such country Letters Patent rights or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said other country Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid ORIGINAL APPLICATION under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof,

1

PATENT REEL: 012856 FRAME: 0819

under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention of under any other available international agreement, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned Assignors or the executors or administrators of the undersigned Assignors will, for the United States and any and all other countries execute all original, divisional, continuation, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successor, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned Assignors relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned Assignors.

SIGNED at WOUD BRIDGE

, this 30 th day of AMin , 2002.

SIGNED at WOOD BANGE

, this JOIUT	th day of MAL	, 2002.
	-O/	
PASQ	UALINO D'UVÀ	

2

SIGNED at

, this	18	.tH	day of	APR	، د , 2002.
	ART	IRO	GRASS	SI	

SIGNED at



Before me personally appeared this 2017 th day of <u>MCIL</u>, 2002, Boulos Paul Alkhoury who states that he signed the said assignment of his own free will and with full intent that it should be carried out.

Seal

Notary Public

Before me personally appeared this $2\partial_{P}$ th day of AR, 2002 Pasqu**q**lino D'Uva, who states that he signed the said assignment of his own free will and with full intent that it should be carried out.

Seal

Notary Public

Before me personally appeared this $\underline{//}$ th day of $\underline{///}$, 2002, Arturo Grassi, who states that he signed the said assignment of his own free will and with full intent that it should be carried out.

Seal

Notary Public

Before me personally appeared this 182 th day of 1921, 2002, Philip Spatafora, who states that he signed the said assignment of his own free will and with full intent that it should be carried out.

Notary Public

Seal

3